502248551 02/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Junho JO	01/28/2013
Jihyun LEE	02/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeoungdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 150-721		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2101-5437

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harry S. Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=7-2101-5437-Assignment#page1.tif source=7-2101-5437-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029899 FRAME: 0348

OF \$40.00 13820076

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inve	ntor(s) (1) J	IO, Junho	(5)	
		(2) 1	.EE, Jihyun	(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)	•	(8)	
		cons	iderations paid to		0) and other good and valuab e undersigned agree(s) to assign
(9)	Insert name of Assigne	e (9)	LG ELECTRONK	OS INC.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorpor. Assignee	etion of (10)	Republic of Kore	3	
(11) Insert address of Assignee			20 Yeouido-dong	, Yeoungdeungpo-gu, Secui	150-721 Republic of Korea
	•		einafter designated e invention known		worldwide right, title and interest
(12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		120/10013	METHOD OF COM	ISTRUCTING A COEXISTE	NCE PROTOCOL MESSAGE
		nber (App for w State	(Application Serial No.) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (13)			
and co	antinuing United State	s and foreign a	polications for the	necessary in connection was above-identified invention may deem necessary or ex	rith any original, reissue, division n and also to execute separa pedient.
declare in obta	The undersist concerning this application of the concerning the concerning evidence and going evidence and going evidence.	cation or continua	ition or division the	necessary in connection were and to cooperate with the	ith any interference which may be the Assignee in every way possib
n conn	The undersignection with claims or projection.	gned agree(s) to ovisions of the Ini	execute all papers remational Conven	and documents and perforn tion for Protection of Industr	n any act which may be necessar ial Property or similar agreement
Jnited	4) The undersignates the Asset The A	gned agree(s) to signee.	perform all affirma	tive acts which may be nec	essary to obtain a grant of a vali
said As nterest The ur his as	of the United States nosignee, as Assignee of Stignee, as Assignee of Therein assigned, and the Idersigned hereby ap	eaulting from said the entire interenat he has (they hoolints the Attoridantification which identification which	l application or any st, and hereby coverved lave) not executed meys Associats lich may be nece	division or divisions or cor renants that he has (they he any agreement in conflict he of with Customer No. 03 resery or desirable in orde	atents to issue any and all Letter illinuing applications thereof to the ave) full right to convey the entire arewith. 15884 the power to insert on ar to comply with the rules of
) Date: 5	Jan, 28.2013	Signature of Inv	entor	Ĵ ~	
Jota.		Signature of Invi	i. antar		•

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) JO, Junho	(5)	
, ,		(2) LEE, Jihyun	(6)	-
		(3)	(7)	
			(8)	
		(4)	(0)	1 + £
		In consideration of the sum of considerations paid to each of the and hereby does assign, transfer	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good e undersigned, the undersigned agre and set over to	and valuable e(s) to assign,
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) LG ELECTRONICS INC.		
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of	(10) Republic of Korea		
(11)	Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(11) 20 Yeouido-dong, Yeoungd	eungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721 Republic	of Korea
		(hereinafter designated as the As in the invention known as	signee) the entire worldwide right, title	and interest
(12)	Insert identification of Invention,	(12) METHOD OF CONSTRUCT	NG A COEXISTENCE PROTOCOL I	MESSAGE
(14)	such as Title, Case Number or			4.5 T
Foreign Application Number		(Application Serial No. for which the undersigned has (ha States of America and all patent a thereto or based thereon.) ave) executed an application for pater applications in foreign countries corres	nt in the United sponding
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of	(13)		
	Application	1 Jan 1988		
and assig	continuing United States and for	ee(s) to execute all papers necessa preign applications for the above-i oplications as the Assignee may deel	ry in connection with any original, rei dentified invention and also to ex- m necessary or expedient.	ssue, divisiona ecute separate
decla	The undersigned agried concerning this application or taining evidence and going forward.	continuation or division thereof and t	ry in connection with any interference o cooperate with the Assignee in eve	e which may be ry way possible
in co	The undersigned agr nnection with claims or provisions	ee(s) to execute all papers and docu of the International Convention for Po	ments and perform any act which ma rotection of Industrial Property or simi	iy be necessar lar agreements
Unite	The undersigned agr d States patent to the Assignee.	ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts	which may be necessary to obtain a	grant of a valid
said intere The	nts of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the ent ast herein assigned, and that he his undersigned hereby appoints t	from said application or any division fre interest, and hereby coveriants to as (they have heret last armisers he Attorneys Associated with (Spiritmissioner of Patents to issue any or divisions or continuing application nat he has (they have) full right to co ement in conflict herewith. Customer No. 035884 the power	is thereof to the onvey the entire to insert on
this a	assignment any further identific	ation which may be necessary or	desirable in order to comply with	the rules of
the L	Jnited States Patent and Trade	mark Office for recordation of this	s document.	
Date	. Simoah	ure of inventor		
		3,000,000,000		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Date:	: <u>02, 19, 2013</u> signati	ure of Inventor	<u> </u>	······································

100